No: 6

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1988

ENROLLED

Com. Lub. for SENATE BILL NO.

(By Senators Tonkouch Mr. President)
Ly request, and Harman)

PASSED June 3, 1988 In Effect Zam Passage

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

Senate Bill No. 6

[Passed June 3, 1988; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money out of the treasury from the balance of all general revenues remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eighty-eight, to the Auditor's Office — Social Security, Account No. 1510, supplementing chapter one hundred twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-seven, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 1510, chapter one hundred twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-seven, known as the budget bill, be supplemented by adding the following sum to the designated line item:

1		TITLE 2—APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Se	ection 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
3		FISCAL
4		13—Auditor's Office — Social Security
5		(WV Code Chapter 12)
6		Account No. 1510
7	1	To Match Contributions
8	2	of State Employees for
9	3	Social Security — Total \$ 3,108,434
10	Aı	ny unexpended balances remaining in the above
11	appropriation at the close of the fiscal year 1987-88 are	
12	hereby reappropriated for expenditure during the fiscal	
13	year	1988-89.

8 (Carlotte) 2

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

RECEIVED

1988 JUN -8 FM 4: 28

OFFICE OF WEST VERGINIA SECRETARY TO STATE